

Dear

I am writing to you in reply to your Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request to Nottinghamshire County Council. I have the following information.

*1. What is the current number of staff who use a PC or a laptop within your organisation?*

6189

*2. What are the current Microsoft software licences (server and desktop) that you are using?*

CIS, SQL, Power BI, Skype for business, SPE E3

*3. What is your annual IT spend on Microsoft licences?*

£1.1 million

*4. Has your organisation moved, or is planning to move, to the Cloud in the next 12 months?*

Planning

*5. Are you due to undertake a review of your software estate in the next 12 months?*

Ongoing

*6. What is the name of the decision maker for IT spend in your organisation?*

Nigel Stevenson

If you have any queries or concerns then please contact me. Please remember to quote the reference number above in any future communications.

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request a review of our decision, you should write to the Team Manager, Complaints and Information Team, County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP or e-mail [foi@nottscc.gov.uk](mailto:foi@nottscc.gov.uk).

Yours sincerely

John Allison  
Information Officer  
Chief Executive's Department  
Nottinghamshire County Council  
County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham NG2 7QP  
Telephone: 0115 977 2788